OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY ATTY DOCKET NO. MLP 1003 PUS
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IÑAKI GUTIÉRREZ (April 12, 2006); DR. MARTA DÍEZ (April 12, 2006); ENRIQUE MANDADO (April 5, 2006); GRÉGORY LUCAS	Name: GKN DRIVELINE INTERNATIONAL GmbH
(February 28, 2006)	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 02/28/06; 04/05/06; 04/12/06	Street Address: HAUPTSTRASSE 130
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  Notative of conveyence:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	City: LOHMAR
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY (DE) Zip: D-53797
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/322,102	B. Patent No.(s)
!	
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ROBERT P. RENKE	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
miemai nuuress.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ARTZ & ARTZ, P.C.	Enclosed
28333 TELEGRAPH ROAD, SUITE 250	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SOUTHFIELD	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48034	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 248-223-9500	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 248-223-9522	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0478
Email Address:	Authorized User Name ROBERT P. RENKE
9. Signature:	ADDU OF OOOD
Signature	<u>APRIL 25, 2006</u> Date
ROBERT P. RENKE	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Iñaki Gutiérrez of San Sebastián, Spain; Dr. Marta Díez of San Sebastián, Spain; Enrique Mandado of Vigo, Spain; and Grégory Lucas of Filderstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

## SHAFT/HUB CONNECTION WITH SECURING SYSTEM

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on this date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, **GKN Driveline International GmbH** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of **Hauptstrasse 130**, **D-53797 Lohmar**, **Germany** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on this date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

-2- MLP 1003 PUS (966 PA 04009 WO US)

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my sea , in the Country of Spain, this <u>2</u> day of <u>人女儿</u>	alat
2006.			Iña di Curtierrez	
	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my sea , in the Country of Spain, this <u>ເາ</u> day of <u>Apn: I</u>	alat
2006.			Dr Marta Diez	
<u>VIC</u> 2006.	IN O	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my sea , in the Country of Spain, this 5th day of APRIL Enrique Mandado	ılat
2006.	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my sea, in the Country of Spain, this day of	l at
			Grégory Lucas	

-2- MLP 1003 PUS (986 PA 04009 WO US)

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

	IN			hereunto set my of Spain, this					
2006.			,		•				
				lñaki Gutid	érrez			<del></del>	
2006.	IN			hereunto set my of Spain, this					
				Dr. Marta	Díez	_		-	
2006.	IN			hereunto set my of Spain, this					
				Enrique M	andado			-	
<u>Ide-</u> 2006.	IN 1914	TESTIMONY add	WHEREOF, I, in the Country	hereunto set my of Spain, thìs <u>78</u>	hand a <u>nd</u> day of <u>fe</u> t	jaffix i <u>S</u> YUCir	TIY	seal	at —'
				Grégory I	UNDO			_	

-3- MLP 1003 PUS (966 PA 04009 WO US)

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Robert P. Renke ARTZ & ARTZ, P.C. 28333 Telegraph Road, Suite 250 Southfield, Michigan 48034 USA (248) 223-9500

PATENT REEL: 017534 FRAME; 0652 ผล